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Sunday, December 1 

 Hosea 10, 11 

 Psalm 113 
 3 John 

Monday, December 2 

 Hosea 12, 13 

 Psalm 114 
 Jude 

Tuesday, December 3 

 Hosea 14, Joel 1 

 Psalm 115 
 Revelation 1 

Wednesday, December 4 

 Joel 2, 3 

 Psalm 116 

 Revelation 2:1--11 

Thursday, December 5 

 Amos 1, 2      

 Psalm 117 

 Revelation 2:12-29 
“Christianity . . . is a redemptive religion; or 
rather that particular redemptive religion 
which brings to man salvation from his sin, 
conceived as guilt as well as pollution, 
through the expiatory death of Jesus 
Christ.” (B. B. Warfield, “The Essence of 

Christianity,” Works 3. 440)  

Friday, December 6 

 Amos 3, 4 

 Psalm 118 

 Revelation 3:1-13 

Saturday, December 7 

 Amos 5, 6 

 Psalm 119:1-8 

 Revelation 3:14-22 
“The ‘Liberal’ [modern] view sees 
Christianity simply as that religion of the 
love of God and the love of man which the 
sayings and the parables richly illustrate.”  
(B.B. Warfield, “The Essence of Christianity, 440.)  
Sunday, December 8 

 Amos 7, 8, 9 

 Psalm 119:9-16 

 Revelation 4 

Monday, December 9 

 Obadiah, Jonah 1 

 Psalm 119:17-24 

 Revelation 5 

Tuesday, December 10 

 Jonah 2, 3, 4      

 Psalm 119:25-32 

 Revelation 6  

Wednesday, December 11 

 Micah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:33-40 

 Revelation 7 

Thursday, December 12 

 Micah 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:41-48 

 Revelation 8  

Friday, December 13 

 Micah 5, 6 

 Psalm 119:49-56 

 Revelation 9 

Saturday, December 14 

 Micah 7, Nahum 1 

 Psalm 119:57-64 

 Revelation 10 
 

“Christianity had not grown very old before 
it discovered that the preaching of Christ 
crucified was a stumbling block to the 
Jews and foolishness to the Greeks.” 
(B. B. Warfield, “The Essence of Christianity,” 442) 

Sunday, December 15 

 Nahum 2, 3 

 Psalm 119:65-72 

 Revelation 11 

Monday, December 16 

 Habakkuk 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:73-80 

 Revelation 12 

Tuesday, December 17 

 Habakkuk 3 

 Psalm 119:81-88 

 Revelation 13 

Wednesday, December 18 

 Zephaniah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:89-96 

 Revelation 14 

Thursday, December 19 

 Zephaniah 3 

 Psalm 119:97-104 

 Revelation 15 

Friday, December 20 

 Haggai 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:105-112 

 Revelation 16 

Saturday, December 21 

 Zechariah 1, 2 

 Psalm 119:113-120 

 Revelation 17 
“’The redeemed in the blood of Christ, after 
all is said, are a people apart. Call them 
“Christians,” or call them whatever you 
please, they are of a specifically different 
religion from those who know no such 
experience.” (B. B. Warfield, “The Essence,”444). 

Sunday, December 22 

 Zechariah 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:121-128 

 Luke 1:1-25 

Monday, December 23 

 Zechariah 5, 6 

 Psalm 8 

 Luke 1:26-38 

Tuesday, December 24 

 Zechariah 7, 8 

 Psalm 24 

 Luke 1:39-56 

Wednesday, December 25 

 Zechariah 9 

 Psalm 40 

 Luke 2: 1-20 

Thursday, December 26 

 Zechariah 10 

 Psalm 119:129-136 

 Luke 2:21-40 

Friday, December 27 

 Zechariah 11 

 Psalm119:137 141 

 Revelation 18 

Saturday, December 28 

 Zechariah 12 

 Psalm 119:145-152 

 Revelation 19 
“It may be within the rights of those who 
feel no need of a redemption . . . to 
contend that their religion is a better 
religion than the Christianity of the Cross. 
It is distinctly not within their rights to 
maintain that is the same religion.” (B. B. 

Warfield, “The Essence,”444).  
Sunday, December 29 

 Malachi 1 

 Psalm 119153-160 

 Revelation 20 

Monday, December 30 

 Malachi 2,  

 Psalm 119:161-168 

 Revelation 21 

Tuesday, December 31 

 Malachi 3, 4 

 Psalm 119:169-176 
 Revelation 22 

Verse of the Month 
“9 The LORD will establish you as his holy 
people, as he promised you on oath, if you 
keep the commands of the LORD your God 
and walk in obedience to him. 10 Then all 
the peoples on earth will see that you are 
called by the name of the LORD, and they 

will fear you.” Deuteronomy 28:9, 10 


